NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Artesia, New Mexico

July 17, 1974

Belco Petroleum Corporation
2000 Wilco Building
Midland, Texas 79701

Re Wells placed in pools

Gentlemen:

As the result of Commission Order R-4809 the following described
well (s) (MZ#-have) been placed in the pool (s) shown below. This
change in nomenclature has been made in our files. Please change
your records to reflect the proper pool name. All subsequent re-
ports must show this nomenclature until further notice.

Los Medanos-Strawn Gas
James Ranch Ut. #3-J, 1-23-30

L.os Medanos-Morrow Gas

—Fanes Ranoh-—titc—thSmf—dmel 330"
James Ranch Ut. #4-L, 6-23-30

Transporters are advised, by copy of this letter, to change their
records to reflect the pool name as established by this order.

Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

é;u/[ir ﬁ;jﬁw&?f

Dist.

Orig. Operator

ccs  Pach transporter Natural Gas Pipeline of America
The Pormian Jorparation
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(Form C-123
Revised 7/1/52)

REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING PQ(EJG EIVED

OR

THE CREATION OF A NEW POOL

APR 171974

o.GC.GC.

ARTESIA, OFFICE

* TO: The Oil Conservation Commission Date............. AprillS ........................ , 19.74.
State of New Mexico

The Belco Petroleum COYPOTALLON .. James Ranch Unit
' Name of Operator Name of Lease
...... 3-JLocated1980feet from thesouthhne and1657’7fect
Well No.
from the. east . line of. one } 23 South . 30 East .
Section Township Range

is outside the boundaries of any pool producing from the same formation. On the basis of the information submitted here-

with on form C-105, we hereby request that the . eeveeeemeeemeesmessmeemaieeaieisTiesesaSERIESI R

pool be extended to include the following described area................- e eeeeeeseeeaassaeeeeaeeEeA R S

Suggested name:

. . Strawn
Name of Producing Formation:

(P"Qpnsylvanian Age)
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(Form C-123)
(Revized 7/1/52)

REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING,ROLIg y v E D

OR

THE CREATION OF A NEW POOL

APR 171974

0.C.GC.

ARTESIA, OFFICE

* TO: The Oil Conservation Commission Date.... . Aprdl 18 .. ,19.74..
State of New Mexico

The.............Belco Petroleum Corporation.. James Ranch. Badt . ocomeemmmmere

Name of Operator Name of Lease
........ 3-J ... Located.....1980.. .. feet from thew BOULR eoocerereecerrareerrceeeeJine and. 1687 7o 0
Well No
from the east ... line of............. One 23..80ULh - crrererenienrnes eersneen: 30-Bagt-e
Section Township Range

is outside the boundaries of any pool producing from the same formation. On the basis of the information submitted here-

-

with 0n form C-105, We RETEbY TEQUESE At the........muuueuursssesssiceierserers et e

pool be extended to include the following described area eeeeeeeeeeseesetmeseststasasmatstseistasirmsaeeesasissesatteisisessesecesiierasmesiiicessiisiiees

or that a new pool be created to include the following described area East one half Section.l, T=23=S,. .. ...

R-30-E, Eddy County, New Mexico,

Suggested name: .............. Los.Medanos--Morrow oo eimeeememeaeeseataeaserestatatemeasesssesrameasatetesesisisusastans et sness

....... (Pennsylvanian.Age) ..Lee G. Nex

Representative




P.0O.Box 19234

8707 Katy Freeway
Houston, Texas 77024
Telephone (713) 461-2662

Cable: BELPETEX

Belco Petroleum Corporation

April 15, 1974
Belco

APR 171974

a.c.C.

ARTESIA, OFFICE

0il Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico

P.0. Drawer DD

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Attention: Mr. W.A. Gressett
Supervisor, District II

Re: Your Letter 3-8-74
Re: Our James Ranch Unit 3-J
1-23-30 Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

We enclose requests for the creation of new pools as per Form c-123
for our James Ranch Unit No. 3 well in Eddy County. Please accept our
apologies for this request not being made much sooner. We hope that the
inconvenience to you will be corrected, and we certainly plan to expedite
such matters far more speedily in the future.

Should you have any questions with respect to the completing of
these forms, please advise, and we will try to respond as quickly as
possible.

Yours very ruly,

P

Lee G. Nering
Administrative Geoldgist
North American Operations

LGN:sns

Enclosures

cc: AJO - Midland
DBM - Houston
PBK - Houston

FKL - Houston



I. R TRUJILLO

O1IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN
LAND COMMISSIONER
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ALEX J. ARMIJO

88210 STATE GEOLOQGIST

A.L.PORTER, JR.
March 8, 1974 SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

Belco Petroleum Corporation
2000 Wilco Building
Midland, Texas 79701

Re: James Ranch Unit
#3~-J, 1-23-30
Wildcat Morrow Gas
" Strawn "
Eddy County, N. M.

Gent lemen:

Please complete and return two (2) copies of the enclosed
Form C-123's in order that new pools may be established
for the subject well. May I suggest the following names:

L.os Medanos Morrow
" " Strawn

Sincerely yours,
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

W. A. Gressett
Supervisor, District II

WAG/ep

cc/Belco Petr. Corp.
Houston, Texas
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l(?;!r:; 331 ) I1TED STAﬂ'S M. O SUBMIT INT  JICATE®
(Other instruci. .. on re-

(¢ 7.3\ W

Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424.

verse side)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
'~ GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

NM 92884-B

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(Do not use 'this fotl;m for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir.

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

se *APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)
= i - 2 WA N .Y
1. WO T V LW/
oIL GAS %
WELL wELL J OTHER

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

James Ranch Unit

2. NAME OF OPERATOR
Belco Petroleum Corporation v~

OCT 2 61973

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME

James Ranch Unit

ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

2000 Wilco Building, Midland, Texas 79701 0.C.C.

9. WELL NO.

3

4 LocaTiON oF wELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State
See also space 17 below.)

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
.

At surface

Wildcat = '

i1. skc, T, R., M., OR BLE. AND
SURVEY OR AREA

1980' FSL & 1657.7' FEL of Section 1
Sec. 1, T-23-S, R-30-E

12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE

Eddy
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

SUBSEQUENT RBPORT OF:
(Other) @

17. DESCRIBE I'ROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent detalls,
proposedmwork.kjf. well is directionally drilted, give subsurface locations and meastired and true vertical depths for all markers and sones
nent to this wor

14. PERMIT NO.

Dated 11/22/72

16.

16. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.)

3288' GR

New Mexico

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF PULL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF REPAIRING WELL

FRACTURE TRDAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT ALTERING CASING
X ABANDONMENT®

ABANDON® SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING

(Other)
Nore : Report results of multiple ‘completion on Well
ompletion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting ":l
per

BHOOT OR ACIDIZEB

REPAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS

Set Baker "FSP" plug in tubing at 13,730'. Opened Baker Model "L" sleeve at 13,681,
Atoka Zone would not flow. Atoka Zone was apparently mudded off, there was no fluid
in tubing. Temporarily abandoned Atoka Carbonate Zone by setting Baker tubing plug in
tubing at 12,886' below Baker packer at 12,847'. Well is now producing as-a single
completion from the Strawn Zone. '

18. 1 hereby certify that the foregolng is true and correct

SIGNED wPe TITLE

District Engineer paTe _10/24/73

(This spncq_;or{ﬂ r Btate office use)
=AY A \

AT ff?{;;i BY i TITLE _ DATR
\ Ik T_} ‘cONDIT ons_o,y;nrxovu‘t IF ANY:

! - - 7 N

| 0(‘,\ A \

\ g LI !

TN o Y .
\ // GG BE *Gee Instructions on Reverse Side
/ " ‘_Y‘S-(ﬁ.i

\ 7ot
\ O



N. M. O, opY
O Cu .C. CUPY - OQtober 25’ 1973

JAMES RANCH UNIT NO. 3 RECEIVED
OCT 26 1973
MORROW ZONE
-_— 0.cC. o,
12/17/72: Perforated Morrow Zone at: 14,062'-68' ARTESIA, arFick
14,261"-66"
14,2441 -56"

Above perforations produced a stabilized flow rate of 620 MCFPD. The zone was
the fracture treated, with 10,000 gallons of Halliburton My-T-Frac and 18,000#
of 20-40 sand. After fracture treatment, the producing rate of the zone stabi-
lized at 800 MCFPD. The zones from 14,244-56' and 14,261-66' were reperforated
and an additional Morrow Zone was perforated from 13,862-72' and after extensive
testing, the flow rate from the total Morrow interval stabilized at 3.5 MMCFPD.
The Morrow Zone was then produced until depleted.

ATOKA CARBONATE ZONE

11/24/72: The Atoka Carbonate Zone was then perforated in November, 1972, and
acidized with 2,500 gallons of acid after which it produced a CAOF of 39,000 MCFPD.
Due to the necessity of asking for a dual completion hearing and the time required,
this zone was killed with 13# of mud and placed between packers to be produced
when permission to produce the well as a dual completion had been obtained.

STRAWN ZONE

12/1/73: Tn December of 1972, the Strawn Zone was perforated from 12,731'-12,773".
The zone was acidized with 5,000 gallons of 20% CRA acid, with a retrievable bridge
plug set at 12,847' and packer set at 12,590'. The zone then tested for a CAOF of
18,000 on 12/8/72.

s CEIVED
0CT261973

J. S. GEOLCGISAL SURVEY
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO



. Qﬁ'/fz co FPrp Coor .
N. M.‘o, ‘Co C. C Vares Sroaerr Casrr Ne. 3 -

e LAt AAr

=T 8" @ I7T AP

Churwren w/ 630 SX.
Lturce ../’/rr‘ FéRre -

. | Carr Crev.
Y| N

' —I- oz @ Sere’ l:/
! d)/ 200 S Adrve Lere

\ e \Liﬁc Or Craventr SG60’
) N a

—— s gl v
Ry 1 L"‘l 'Jr—’”“- DV Toce @ 6586
. 3

1

—z_ yef . pms0” S-55 @ 12,037
S Smne - QOS5 IX, -

- . DAC Srocr - DY Thze B 65LE
\_'] f Ceorenwrca vy SO0 T

Lavee Frorc L Srsan Frerocarions 78 7I~73

J‘{(&'f . ’/"‘_,.. ‘
T ez SIVOCCSIATIES L
@ /2,847 )
0wl e e, .
. -2"’5 e &/ EO 732‘ i L " Lgree Toaane g(/a
-7: Arona Ao sven zps - A2, RS "~ AZoes’

Brrce flore C°
/‘-

Seerve l ".54"(6’ o swe Ao -
C.,—-’ """"" Rt s /_,57/:.'4"{,3' ,{ﬁ()fz o Ae @ /5 75O
Loece €7 L
. 7 " Apecon Frrocerieas = /S E62 TS, 13,055
Aeorriosce
LN ATt Sraronrmrtvs sLEL 6N, LGS 6
r‘{ 12,00 - 56
e SH T PI* O 7T TEAP v
’ Tor O~ //4,.‘.—:@ G Sl Pr2 - Corrzsr @ /J:-if'
PBTD. - /5,000 | lomaioeend Craremreo of 650 Sx. Clmss 77 Carr

4 N ~ RECEIVE!

( . T Ok Lrveswrsn /S, 4‘6‘070'1_26 1973

~ . S. GEOLOGIBAL SuF
. . BBTESIA, NEW MEX!

 visen SO-24-73 | SOSSEU = 7,0 75, S



NO. OF COPIBS RECZIVED

SAN:;’::"“' ton : NEW MEXICO OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION Foem C-104¢
—— G REQUEST F?& SLLOWW ~EIVED Mm:':.?fs C-104 end C-110
u.s.G.8. AUTHORIZAT! AND
Cawo orFieE ON TO TRANSPORT OIL ; %7%9(7;?
TRANSPORTER o / T J
Gas | |
OPERATOR I i BRI
1.| PrRORATION OFFICE aRTIgA, DTSR
Operatot
Belco Petroleum Corporation - o L e
;- — A o - R
Address
2000 Wilco Building, Midland, Texas 79701
Reason(s) Tor THling (Check proper bos) Other (Please explain)
New We!l Change in Transporter of:
Recompletion E (o} Dry Gas
Change in Ownershi Casinghead Gas D Condensate
If change of ownership give nawte
and address of previous owner
1. DESCRIPTION OF (7874 k= 407
Lease Name Well No.: Pool Name, Inciuding Fusmation Kind of Losse Lesse r;
James Ranch Unit 3 | , Miniwn Jpas’ |mee resusteree Federal (NM02884-
Location 7 s Pt g
! P aud \
Unit Letter J : 1980 Feel From The Sout: Line and 1657.7 Fost From The East
Line of Section Township 23-S Range 30-E NMPM, wy County
IHl. DESIGNATION OF TMNBPOI!E OF OIL AND NA AL GAS
! Namre of Authorized Transporter of Ot or Condensate

E'Lhapemd.ancorporatim

Address (Give address $o whish approved copy of this form is to be sent)
1509 West Wall, Midland, Texas 79701

I cme of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas |  or Dry Gas 5
Natural Gas Pipeline Carpany of America

Address (Give address 1o whick epproved copy of this Jorm is to be sent)
P. O. Box 236, Midland, Texas 79701

TOnit | Sec. | Twp. | Fge. Is 3as actually connected? W T L L7 ae...
el roducop ol ortaides 177 11 | 23-5130-E|  Yes | 82972+
If this production is commingied with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order aumber: : ‘
IV. COMPLETION DATA e
TGl Well 1 Gas Well | New Well | Workover Thospen T Piug Back | Same Res'v. ' Dill. Ree'v.|
Designate Type of Completion — (X) , . XX Y xx ' xX
i L 1 't re [y
Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.
9-24-71 I=T=72 /2.5-722 15,595 15,200
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.j |Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth
3288' GR Stram 12,731 13,600
Perforations 77> Depth Caning Shee
129510 - 12,983 15,434"
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD
E SIZE [ G & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
HRnE 2 e e
— 2= /4" 10=37/4" ~37890*+ 2400
—————Ow 1N = - 12038 —3030~
43 T3/ tmnery— 1Y, ; 2275

01l WELL

2=t
. BLE b total volums of lead oll and must be te ov exceed top allow-
TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWA (Z':‘c.t z:u‘;‘ u‘a‘:'::; ro:e::cfz ;{l tosel volum o oqusl o0 or top

"Date First New Ofl Run To Tanks Date of Test Froducing Method (Flew, pomp, gas LR, esc.)
Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke 8ise
Actual Prod. During Test Otl-Bbis. Watec - Bbls. Gas-WCF v
."
GAS WELL
Actual Prod. Teste MCF/D Leagth of Test Bbis. Condensate/MMCHF Gravity of Condensate
7140 24 hours 72
Testing Mefhad (pizos, beck pr.) Tubing Pressure { shut-ia ) Casing Pressure (Shub=18) Choke:Size
Dowh Line 6400 6400 48/64"
V1. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
) MAY 25 1973 N
I hereby certify that the rules and of the Oil Conservatisn PPROVED,— .
ead that the informati M
Commiion hovs bevn comoliod, i s ot oo mlormiles e |\ 7 ] () o s
TiTLE QUL AND GAS [NSPECTOR

% :é;: Glenn Cope

District Engineer "
May 23, 1973

-

(Tls)

This form I8 to be filed in complisnse with RULE 1104,
u-mu.mmumc«-mm«
1, mﬂmuuhMbyonM
:':-u taken ca the well ia seserdence with AULE 111,
mamm-uumuu-numnm
All & .

Fill out only Sections and VI for changes of ewaer,

{Date)

able on new
L B u
transpernes or

well name or h OF

other sush shange of eonditien.



